85
Push Buttons &
 Egress D
evices
 Updated 6/9/25   Printed in the U.S.A.  Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents
 Copyright © 2025, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
Features
Standard Features
•	 Backup device in case of exit
sensor failure per BOCA,
NFPA, IBC, and VBC code
•	 Momentarily pressing the button
releases the door for 30-seconds
•	 Re-triggerable for added
30-second release
•	 Interchangeable green and red
lenses included standard
•	 MagnaCare® lifetime replacement,
no-fault, no questions
asked warranty
Optional Features
•	 Single gang
•	 Narrow stile
•	 EEB2 includes standard
lenses plus blue ADA lens
•	 Illumination kits
Specifications
Certifications (EEB2, EEB3N only)
•	  CSA-C22.2 No.205 Listed
•	  CSFM—California State
Fire Marshal
Electrical
•	 28 mA at 12 VDC
•	 26 mA at 24 VDC
•	 3A SPDT N/C Relay
Install the EEB
Emergency Exit Button
next to the door to
provide additional
safety and redundancy
as required by code
when using a motion
detector for a request
to exit device.
EEB Emergency
Exit Button
Redundant backup
ensures safe egress
How to Order
MODEL SERIES LED LENS COLOR MOUNTING METHOD
EEB 3 N
EEB  Push Buttons 2  Green/ Red/ Handicap (blank)  Single Gang
3  Green/Red N  Narrow Stile
NOTE: Not every combination above is possible. Please contact the factory
if you need a combination of features not listed on this page
EEB2
Request to
Exit Device
Maglock
NOTE:  Securitron’s UL294 certification indicates that
when the EEB is used with the XMS Motion Sensor, it
meets the NFPA Life Safety Code 101 requirements
for exit of access-controlled egress doors.
91
Push Buttons &
 Egress D
evices
 Updated 6/9/25   Printed in the U.S.A.  Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents
 Copyright © 2024, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
Push Button Selector Chart
PRODUCT
PLATE TYPE BUTTON TYPE SWITCH TYPE ILLUMINATION
OPTIONS REQUIRED BOX
CLEARANCESINGLE
GANG
NARROW
STILE
GREEN
BUTTON
RED
BUTTON
BLUE ADA
BUTTON
STEEL
BUTTON MOMENTARY ALTERNATE DPST DPDT SPDT ILLUMINATED LED COLOR
EEB2 Check Check Check Check 30-Seconds
timed
Release hold
timer
2" [51mm]
EEB3N Check Check Check 1-1/2" [38mm]
PB Check Check Check Check Check Check Red 1-3/4" [44.5mm]
PBA Check Check Check Check Check Check Red 1-3/4” [44.5mm]
PB2 Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Red 2" [51mm]
PB22 Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Red 2" [51mm]
PB2E Check Check Check Check Check Check 2" [51mm]
PB3 Check Check Check Check Check * Check Red 1-1/2" [38mm]
PB3A Check Check Check Check Check * Check Red 1-1/2" [38mm]
PB3AN Check Check Check Check Check * Check Red 1-1/2" [38mm]
PB3E Check Check Check Check Check * 1-3/8" [35mm]
PB3ER Check Check Check Check * surface mount
PB3EAR Check Check Check Check * surface mount
PB3EA Check Check Check Check Check * 1-3/8" [35mm]
PB3EAN Check Check Check Check Check * 1-3/8" [35mm]
PB3EN Check Check Check Check Check * 1-3/8" [35mm]
PB3N Check Check Check Check Check * Check Red 1-3/8" [35mm]
PB4L-2 Check Check Check Check Check Bi** 1-3/4" [44.5mm]
PB4LA-2 Check Check Check Check Check Bi** 1-3/4" [44.5mm]
PB4LN-2 Check Check Check Check Check Bi** 1-3/4" [44.5mm]
PB4LAN-2 Check Check Check Check Check Bi** 1-3/4" [44.5mm]
PB5 Check Check Check Check Check Check * Check 2" [51mm]
PB5E Check Check Check Check Check Check * 2" [51mm]
*All PB3 and PB5 Series can be field converted from DPST to DPDT.
**PB4 Series feature bi-colored LEDs.
Push Button Accessories
PB2-LK PB3-LKWCC WBB
•	 WCC and WBB weatherize any single gang
push button to permit mounting in outdoor
locations not directly exposed to rain or snow.
•	 PB2-LK – Illumination kit for PB2E, PB5E & EEB2
•	 PB3-LK – Illumination kit for PB3E,
PB3EN & EEB3N Series